No. RTI- 11/3/2019-O/o US (RTT)
Government of India
Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region

Vigyan Bhawan Annexe,
Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi,
Dated 04.12.2023
OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Appointment of Central Public Information Officers (CPIOs) and First Appellate
Authorities (FAAs) in the Ministry of DoNER under Right to Information Act, 2005.

In supersession of this Ministry’s earlier Office Order of even No. dated 09.06.2023, the
officers as mentioned in the attached Annexure are hereby designated as Central Public
Information Officers (CPIOs) and First Appellate Authorities (FAAs) in Ministry of .
Development of North Eastern Region under Sections 5 and 19 respectively of the Right to
Information Act, 2005 for the work assigned to them as displayed on Ministry of DoNER's
website.

2. Smt. Jaya Shah, Under Secretary (Estt) will function as Nodal CPIO for all RTI related
matters in the Ministry apart from discharging her duty as the CPIO for the work allotted to her
as indicated in the Annexure.

3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.
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Encl: As above \ | """:j___,—v—""'——-’

(V. K. Balayan})

Deputy Secretary to Govt. of India
Tel: 23794694

To
All Officers concerned, as per Annexure.

Copy to:

1. Sr. EA/JS(S)/JS(HIS)/JS(AD)/JS(AC)/SA, MDoNER
2. IT Team for uploading the Office Order on the website of the Ministry.

Copy for information to:

1. TS to Hon'ble Minister, MDoNER
2. APS to Hon'ble MoS, MDoNER
3. PPS to Secretary, MDoNER



List of CPIOs and FAAs in Ministry of DoNER

Annexure

Sl |Name & Designation of CPIO

Name & Designation of FAA

1. [ShriN.K. Saha, Under Secretary,

Address- 1042, Level 1V, East Block-10, R. K.
Puram, New Delhi

Email: nitai.kumar@egov.in

Shri S.D. Meena, Deputy Secretary,

Address- 1042, Level IV, East Block-10, R. K.
Puram, New Delhi

Email: meena.sd@nic.in

Shri Ankit Mishra, Deputy Secretary,

Address- 1042, Leve] IV, East Block-10, R. K,
Puram, New Delhi
Email: ankit.mishra@nic.in

2. |Shri Nishant Upadhyaya, Under Secretary

Address- Room No. 254, Vigyan Bhawan
Annexe, New Delhi

Email: nishant.upadhyaya34@nic.in

Shri Pausianmuang Tunglut, IES, Joint
Director

Address- Room No. 284, Vigyan Bhawan
Annexe

Email: ptunglut@eov.in

3. [Smt. Anjana, Under Secretary,

Address- Room No. 271, Vigyan Bhawan
Annexe, New Delhi

Email: hagpal.anjana@nic.in

Shri Umesh Kumar, Director
Room No. 249A, Vigyan Bhawan Annexe

Email: umeshk]16-cgo@gov.in

Shri Silabhadra Das, Deputy Secretary

Room No. 244, Vigyan Bhawan Annexe

Email: silabhadra,das@gov.in

4. Shri Pankaj Sharma, Under Secretary,

Address- 6t Floor, B-wing, Janpath Bhawan,
New Delhi

Email: pankaj.69@gov.in

Shri Abhijit Bakshi, Director

Address: 6t Floor, B-wing, Janpath Bhawan,
New Delhi

Email: abhijit.bakshi@nic.in




Smt. Jaya Shah, Under Secretary,

Address- Room No. 271, Vigyan Bhawan
Annexe, New Delhi

Email: jaya.shah@nic.in

Shri V. K. Balyan, Deputy Secretary,
Room No. 282, Vigyan Bhawan Annexe

FEmail: vk.balavan@nic.in

Shri Nehiamang Simte, Deputy Secretary,
Room No. 273, Vigyan Bhawan Annexe

Email:

nsymte@65.gov.in

Shri A. K. Pandey, Under Secretary,

Room No. 254, Vigyan Bhawan Annexe, New
Delhi.

Email: akhilesh.pandey13@nic.in

Shri Purushottam Verma, Director,

Room No. 269, Vigyan Bhawan Annexe,
New Delhi.

Email; purushottam.verma84@nic.in

Shri Yash Pal, Under Secretary,

Address- Room No. 206, Vigyan Bhawan
Annexe, New Delhi

Email: yash.pal38@nic.in

Shri B.B. Panigr'ahi, Joint Director,

Address- Room No. 284A, Vigyan Bhawan
Annexe, New Delhi

Email: biswa.panigrahi@nic.in

Sh Jitender Kumar Arya, Deputy Director,

Address- Room No. 272, Vigyan Bhawan
Annexe, New Delhi

Email: jitendra.arva@gov.in

Shri V. K. Balyan, Deputy Secretary,

Room No. 282, Vigyan Bhawan Annexe, ,
New Delhi

Email: vk balayan@nic.in

Ms. Kusum Singh, S5O

Address: Room No. 253, Vigyan Bhawan
Annexe, New Delhi

Email: kusum.singh@nic.in

Shri Sandeep Singh, Deputy Secretary,

Room No. 280, Vigyan Bhawan Annexe, ,
New Delhi

Email: sandeep.singh68@nic.in




